Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 03 - 14 -	
	1EET 7007 MAR 12 FM 5:
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 10338	2121
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephen J. Sullivan	Name: Gynex Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗾	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2789 - 152nd Avenue NE
Execution Date(s) February 26, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Redmond</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: <u>98052</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/270,500 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_one
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>H. Albert Richardson, Esq.</u>	s attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>H. Albert Richardson, Esq.</u>	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>H. Albert Richardson, Esq.</u>	S attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_H. Albert Richardson, Esq. Internal Address:_Suite 4800	Sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affection)
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_H. Albert Richardson, Esq. Internal Address:_Suite 4800	s attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_H. Albert Richardson, Esq. Internal Address:_Suite 4800 Street Address:_701 Fifth Avenue	Sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affection)
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Albert Richardson, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 4800 Street Address:	Sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affection 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Albert Richardson, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 4800 Street Address:	s attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affection a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Albert Richardson, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 4800 Street Address:	Sattached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affection 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Albert Richardson, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 4800 Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 Phone Number: 206.381.3300 Fax Number: 206.381.3301 Email Address: richardson@blacklay.com 9. Signature: Magadadadadadadadadadadadadadadadadadada	a attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectin 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
29/270,500 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_H. Albert Richardson, Esq. Internal Address:_Suite 4800 Street Address:_701 Fifth Avenue City: _Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 Phone Number: 206.381.3300 Fax Number: _206.381.3301 Email Address: _richardson@blacklaw.com	s attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affection a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Stephen J. Sullivan, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) am the inventor named in application serial number 29/270,500 for Letters Patent of the United States for an invention entitled BIOPSY PUNCH, which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2006,

AND, WHEREAS GYNEX Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having its principal place of business at $2789 - 152^{nd}$ Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, where correspondence may be received, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in application and the invention disclosed in the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in the application and the invention, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, the invention and all applications and patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on the invention, to enforce any and all patents on the invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the invention and all applications and patents on the invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

I declare that all statements made herein are of my own knowledge and are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Date: February 26, 2007

Signature

Stephen J. Sullivan Printed or Typed Name

25315 CUSTOMER NUMBER -1-GYNC-1-1002 ASSIGNMENT BLACK LOWE & GRAHAM **** 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 Searrle, Washington 98104 206.381.3306 IFING381.3301 REEL: 019016 FRAME: 0437

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence (together with all attachments and enclosures) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.

Date March 9, 2007

L. Ban sen

Signature

Erin L. Barr Printed Name

-2-GYNC-1-1002 ASSIGNMENT



701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, Washington 98104 206.381.3300 • F: 206.381.3301 PATENT REEL: 019016 FRAME: 0438 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Stephen J. Sullivan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 26, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/270,500	Street Address: 2789 -152nd Avenue NE City: Redmond State: WA Country: U.S.A. Zip: 98052 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one
Name: H. Albert Richardson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 4800	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:701 Fifth Avenue	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Seattle</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98104</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 206.381.3300	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 206.381.3301	
Email Address:richardsor@blacklaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	<u>3/8/37</u> Date
H. Albert Richardson, Esg. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:

.

.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDED: 03/12/2007